Illinois law.

Section 2530.840  Department Request for Eviction and Removal Longer than 90 Days

a)	Proceedings for Department requests for eviction from Department lands for a period in excess of 90 days shall be commenced by the service of a notice and a Complaint upon the Respondent.

b)	The Complaint shall contain the following:

1)	A description of any violations committed by Respondent on Department lands;

2)	A concise statement of the relief that the Department seeks; and

3)	A statement that the relief stated in the Complaint shall be granted if the Respondent does not answer, respond or attend a hearing as set out in this Part.

c)	A copy of the notice and Complaint shall either be served personally on the Respondent or his authorized agent, or shall be served by registered or certified mail with return receipt signed by the Respondent or his or her authorized agent.  Proof of service of the Complaint shall be made by affidavit of the person making personal service, or by properly executed registered or certified mail receipt.
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